



Company Name: Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd.
Representative: Haruo Ito, President and Representative Director
Code Number: 6504, listed on the first sections of TSE, OSE and NSE; and on FSE
Contact: Kazuhiro Oosawa, General Manager, Corporate Planning Office
(Telephone: +81-3-5435-7213)

## Fuji Electric Holdings Cancels Solicitation of Voluntary Retirement from Subsidiary

Fuji Electric Holdings Co., Ltd. (FHC) decided at a meeting of its Board of Directors held today to cancel its plan to solicit voluntary retirement from employees of its subsidiary, Fuji Electric Device Technology Co., Ltd. (FDT), as originally announced in the press release, "Fuji Electric Holdings Solicits Voluntary Retirement from Subsidiary," dated November 26, 2009.

FHC had originally intended to accelerate the shift of FDT's domestic mass production overseas, and in that context announced its plan to solicit voluntary retirement, with the aim to improve profitability and recover its financial standing in consideration of the rapid fall in market demand for magnetic discs.

However, recently market conditions have been rapidly recovering and orders from customers increasing. Therefore, FHC decided to continue mass production under current circumstances in order to avoid decreasing output due to shifting operations and to meet customer demand. Accordingly, FHC has cancelled its plan to solicit voluntary retirement.